
 

 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
VLSI TECHNOLOGY LLC,  
 
   Plaintiff, 
  v. 
 
INTEL CORPORATION, 
 
   Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
C.A. No. 18-966-CFC-CJB 
     
 
 

 
VLSI TECHNOLOGY LLC’S RESPONSE TO THE COURT’S  

OCTOBER 17, 2022 MEMORANDUM ORDER 
 
Dated: December 2, 2022  Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089) 

Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
FARNAN LLP 
919 N. Market St., 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone : (302) 777-0300 
Fax : (302) 777-0301 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
 
Morgan Chu (admitted pro hac vice) 
Benjamin Hattenbach (admitted pro hac vice) 
Iian D. Jablon (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ian Washburn (admitted pro hac vice) 
Christopher Abernethy (admitted pro hac vice) 
Amy E. Proctor (admitted pro hac vice) 
Dominik Slusarczyk (admitted pro hac vice) 
Charlotte J. Wen (admitted pro hac vice) 
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone: (310) 277-1010 
mchu@irell.com 
bhattenbach@irell.com 
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ijablon@irell.com 
iwashburn@irell.com 
cabernethy@irell.com 
aproctor@irell.com 
dslusarczyk@irell.com 
cwen@irell.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff VLSI Technology LLC 
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